

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO  
025 UNIT PRICING FORM

PROJECT NAME: 2015 - 2016 TASK ORDER CONTRACT FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS  
PROJECT NO. 23-

ITEM NO.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITIES	D & G Energy Corporation		The Levy Company, L.P.		Saeco Electric & Utility, Ltd.		EZ Bel Construction, LLC	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103.4	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	SF	250	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00
502.4	REPLACE CONCRETE MISCELLANEOUS	SF	250	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00
531.97	REMOVE SIGN	EA	100	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
531.98	INSTALL SIGN ON TRAFFIC SIGNAL	EA	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
531.99	INSTALL GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	EA	50	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 727.00	\$ 36,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
615.9	REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET ON EXISTING FOUNDATION (Post-top Mounting)	EA	20	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
615.91	REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET ON EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION	EA	20	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
618.01	CONDUIT (PVC SHCHEDULE 40) (2 IN)	LF	500	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.59	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
618.02	CONDUIT (PVC SHCHEDULE 40) (3 IN)	LF	500	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12.57	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
618.05	CONDUIT (PVC SHCHEDULE 40) (3 IN) (BORE)	LF	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00
618.08	CONDUIT (PVC SHCHEDULE 40) (3 IN) (BORE) (ROCK)	LF	500	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00
618.11	CONDUIT (PVC SHCHEDULE 40) (1 1/4 IN)	LF	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
618.12	CONDUIT (PVC SHCHEDULE 40) (1 1/2 IN)	LF	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
618.4	CONDUIT (PVC SHCHEDULE 40) (2 IN) (BORE)	LF	200	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00
618.7	CONDUIT (PVC SHCHEDULE 40) (2 IN) (BORE) (ROCK)	LF	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00
620.1	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (NO. 6) (BARE)	LF	50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 74.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 87.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50
620.2	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (NO. 8) (BARE)	LF	50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 63.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 78.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00
620.3	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (NO. 6) (INSULATED)	LF	50	\$ 2.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 1.47	\$ 73.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 95.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
624.91	INSTALL GROUND BOX W/APRON	EA	20	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 831.00	\$ 16,620.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
624.9	REMOVE GROUND BOX	EA	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
625.1	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SPAN WIRE (STEEL STRANDED CABLE 5/16)	LF	500	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.59	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 9.38	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00
625.2	INSTALL STANDARD GUY W/ANCHOR	EA	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
625.3	INSTALL SIDEWALK GUY WITH ANCHOR	EA	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
628.3	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT	EA	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,122.00	\$ 31,220.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
655.1	TYPE 332 CONTROLLER FOUNDATION	EA	20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 135,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
655.2	CONTROLLER PEDESTAL POST	EA	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,769.00	\$ 18,845.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
655.3	INSTALL GROUND ROD 8' (5/8 DIAMETER)	EA	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
656.1	FOUNDATIONS FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - DRILLED SHAFT 24"	LF	125	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 178.85	\$ 22,356.25	\$ 328.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
682.91	INSTALL VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EA	400	\$ 330.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 210.11	\$ 84,044.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 82,000.00
682.92	REMOVE VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EA	75	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 24.53	\$ 1,839.75	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
682.93	REPLACE VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EA	75	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 234.65	\$ 17,598.75	\$ 106.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 15,375.00
682.94	REPLACE SIGNAL LAMP UNIT ON EXISTING VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EA	10500	\$ 17.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 924,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 273,000.00
682.95	REPLACE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS	EA	200	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 232.19	\$ 46,438.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00
682.96	INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EA	300	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 207.66	\$ 62,298.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00
683.97	REPLACE SIGNAL LAMP UNIT ON EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EA	2400	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 62,400.00
684.9	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLES (TYPE A) (14 AWG) (9 CONDUCTOR)	LF	70000	\$ 2.40	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 132,300.00	\$ 3.64	\$ 254,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 175,000.00
687.1	INSTALL PEDESTAL POLE ASSM	EA	25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 1,256.18	\$ 31,404.50	\$ 259.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
688.11	REPLACE PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR (PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN)	EA	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 113.28	\$ 11,328.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
688.12	INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR (2 IN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN)	EA	75	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 101.02	\$ 7,576.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
688.91	INSTALL AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UNITS	EA	50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
693.12	INSTALL INTERNALLY LIGHTED STREET NAME SIGN (LED)	EA	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 213.59	\$ 4,271.80	\$ 530.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
694.12	INSTALL VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY	EA	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 23,500.00
694.14	INSTALL VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	LF	7000	\$ 2.75	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.44	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,000.00
694.15	INSTALL VIVDS LUMINAIRE ARM	EA	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 127.72	\$ 1,277.20	\$ 359.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00
694.17	INSTALL VIVDS PROCESSOR UNIT	EA	100	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO  
025 UNIT PRICING FORM

PROJECT NAME: 2015 - 2016 TASK ORDER CONTRACT FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS  
PROJECT NO. 23-

ITEM NO.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITIES	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
696.5	INSTALL RADAR ADVANCE DETECTION DEVICE	EA	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 27,350.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 11,750.00
696.6	INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTION DEVICE	EA	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 27,350.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 11,750.00
696.7	INSTALL RADAR VEHICLE SENSING DEVICE	EA	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 7,050.00
696.8	INSTALL COMMUNICATION AND POWER CABLE(S)	LF	2500	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00
697.5	INSTALL TRAFFIC MONITORING CCTV CAMERA	EA	30	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 532.50	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00
		Total Bid Amount:			\$ 965,137.50		\$1,100,393.75		\$2,167,361.00		\$1,023,887.50